

No. 23-539

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

RAYMOND DE BOTTON,

Petitioner,

v.

QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION
OF WASHINGTON, et al.,
Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of *Certiorari* from
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Case No. 23-35337

PETITION FOR REHEARING

Scott E. Stafne, *Counsel of Record*
STAFNE LAW Advocacy & Consulting
239 N. Olympic Avenue
Arlington, WA 98223
360.403.8700
scott@stafnelaw.com



Church of the Gardens Press
www.churchofthegardens.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PETITION FOR REHEARING	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING REHEARING	1
I. International Law	1
II. Historical Norms	3
III. The Senior Judge has become DeBotton's adversary and adjudicator	8
IV. This Court should order DeBotton's judicial adversaries to respond to his Petition for writ of certiorari	11
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATION OF COUNSEL	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH WORD COUNT	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>In re Murchison</i> , 349 U.S. 133, 136 (1955)	10
<i>Hatfield v. King</i> , 184 U.S. 162 (1902)	11
<i>Hatfield v. King</i> , 186 U.S. 178 (1902)	12
<i>Hirabayashi v. United States</i> , 828 F.2d 591 (9th Cir. 1987)	6
<i>Korematsu v. United States</i> , 584 F. Supp. 1406 (ND Cal. 1984)	6, 7
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137 (1803)	4
<i>Marshall v. Jerrico, Inc.</i> , 446 U.S. 238, 242 (1980)	8
<i>Offutt v. United States</i> , 348 U.S. 11, 14, 99 L. Ed. 11, 75 S. Ct. 11 (1954)	7
<i>Prentis v. Atlantic Coast Line Co.</i> , 211 U.S. 210 (1908)	6
<i>Rosales-Mireles v. United States</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1897 (2018)	7
<i>Todd v. United States</i> , 158 U.S. 278, 284 (1895)	9

<i>Trump v. Hawaii</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2392 (2018)	6, 7
<i>Tumey v. Ohio</i> , 273 U.S. 510, 522-32, (1927)	8, 10
<i>Williams-Yulee v. Fla. Bar</i> , 575 U.S. 433 (2015)	7
United States Constitution	
U.S. Const. Art. III	6, 8, 9, 11
Rules	
Sup. Ct. R. 44.2	1
Other	
Christian, Hans Anderson The Emperor's New Clothes (1837)	13
<i>Fishman, Clifford S.</i> , Old Testament Justice, 51 Cath. U. L. Rev. 405 (2002)	10
<i>Gelinas, Fabien</i> , The Dual Rationale of Judicial Independence (March 23, 2011)	9
<i>Gerber, Scott Douglas</i> , A Distinct Judicial Power: The Origins of an Independent Judiciary, 1606–1787 (Oxford Univ. Press 2011)	9

International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, Art. 14	2
<i>11 Luke 37-54,</i> King James Version	12
<i>Madison, James,</i> Federalist Paper No. 10	3
<i>Madison, James,</i> Federalist Paper No. 51	3, 4
<i>Marciano, Alain,</i> CONSTITUTIONAL MYTHOLOGIES: NEW PERSPECTIVES ON CONTROLLING THE STATE, New York: Springer, 2011	9
<i>Marshal, John,</i> Proceedings and Debates of the Virginia State Convention of 1829-30, at 615-19 (1830)	5
Universal Declaration of Human Rights Art. 10	2
